Autumn Term E-Newsletter Issue 5 Week ending 26 November 2021
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Dates for your Diary Christmas Lunch - Thursday 16 December

Tuesday 30 November — Friends AGM 7pm-8pm For those parents with school lunch

Wednesday 1 December — Audiology Testing YR accounts, please book as usual through

Friday 10 December - Santa & Christmas Shop in school Baileys.

Tuesday 14 December — Pantomime at Malvern Theatre For parents who do not have an account,

Wednesday 15 December — Xmas Party Day YR & KS2 please send £2.20 in a sealed envelope

Thursday 16 December — Xmas Party Day — Y1 & Y2 with the child’s name, year group and

Thursday 16 December — Christmas Lunch Day el . cho!ce fo the' school Hoffice.
) . ) Deadline Friday 11 December.

Friday 17 December — Nativity Play via Zoom 10.30am Thank you.

Friday 17 December — Break-up for Christmas

Wednesday 5 January 2022 — School Re-opens
Friday 7 January 2022 — Y4 Transition to Westacre Middle
School
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Trip to Malvern Theatre O Where momoioe arg RS ——
A polite reminder that the deadline for any outstanding WheES e

payments for the pantomime on Tuesday 14 December,
are due by today, Friday 26 November. The cost is £13.50 Scooters will be running their holiday club

per child. during February half term Monday 21st

February to Friday 25th February 2022. If
We currently  have ' our parents would like to book, please
spaces available in our contact Scooters directly on 07588 627801
Preschool, if  any or email Jo on jo-scooterz@hotmail.co.uk.

parents know of any
little ones looking to
start preschool in 2022,
why not get in touch
with the school and
arrange a time to
come in and have a
look around our lovely
preschool and meet
our friendly,
welcoming staff. We
take children from 2
years 9 months, if you
would like to find out
more call the school
office on 01905 620384

A huge thank you for your
generous donations to
Children in Need. We raised a
total of £317 for this amazing
charity.

Merits received last week
(w/c 15 November)

_p Olivia R YR Elizabeth
é Olivia P Poppy

Olivia Y2 Ella
Well done to Tiffany Gracie-Lou

or send us an email at Y2, this week's
office@ombersley. attendance Y3 Olivia Y4 Molly-May
worcs.sch.uk winners with Emily Gethin
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